(19) J
(12)
(43)  Date  of  publication:
04.12.1996  Bulletin  1996/49
(21)  Application  number:  96303873.2
(22)  Date  of  filing:  30.05.1996
Europaisches  Patentamt  | | |   | |   1  1|  | |   | |   | |   | | |   | |   | |   | |   | |   ||  1  1|
European  Patent  Office

concerning  processing  of  the  output  pulses  shown
in  FIGS.8B,  9B  and  10B;
FIG.  12  shows  a  circuit  diagram  of  an  electric  circuit
contained  in  the  elongated  member  of  the  joystick
in  the  peripheral  input  device  in  the  embodiment  of
the  present  invention;
FIG.  13  shows  a  circuit  diagram  of  an  electric  circuit
contained  in  a  joystick  base  assembly  of  the  joystick
2
3  EP  0  745
in  the  peripheral  input  device  in  the  embodiment  of
the  present  invention;
FIG.  14  shows  a  circuit  diagram  of  an  electric  circuit
contained  in  a  control  pad  in  the  peripheral  input
device  in  the  embodiment  of  the  present  invention;  s
FIGS.15A,  15B  and  15C  show  perspective  views
viewed  in  three  different  directions  of  a  rotor  of  a
thumb-operated  z-axis  rotor  assembly  applied  to
the  peripheral  input  device  in  the  embodiment  of
the  present  invention;  10
FIGS.16A  and  16B  show  perspective  views  of  two
scissors  members  (z-axis  spring  holders)  of  the
thumb-operated  z-axis  rotor  assembly  applied  to
the  peripheral  input  device  in  the  embodiment  of
the  present  invention;  is
FIGS.17A  and  17B  illustrate  an  operation  of  a
spring-loaded  return  mechanism  of  the  thumb-
operated  z-axis  rotor  assembly  applied  to  the
peripheral  input  device  in  the  embodiment  of  the
present  invention;  20
FIGS.18A  and  18B  show  an  internal  side  eleva-
tional  view  of  a  housing  of  the  elongated  member
and  an  E-E  line  cross-sectional  view  thereof,
respectively;
FIGS.19A  and  19B  show  perspective  views  of  the  25
peripheral  input  device  in  the  embodiment  of  the
present  invention  in  a  state  in  which  only  the  single
joystick  is  attached  to  the  control  pad  and  a  state  in
which  two  joysticks  are  attached  to  the  control  pad,
respectively;  30
FIGS.20A  and  20B  show  two-directional  perspec-
tive  views  of  a  slide  switch  provided  in  the  control
pad  shown  in  FIGS.19A  and  19B;  and
FIG.21  shows  a  block  diagram  indicating  the
peripheral  input  devices,  in  the  embodiment  of  the  35